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All other collections strictly by appointment prior to auction.
Lot Amanda Addams Auctions- 6th February 2017-6.30pm- 344 High Street Kew Estimate

1 Two framed bird prints $10-20
2 Lidded glass lolly jar with collection of shells, glass carafe, Japanese Meiji 

period terracotta vase
$30-60

`3 Emperors New Tea set for six by Chelsea England $30-60
4 Shelf full of soft cover books signed by the authors $30-50
5 Vintage Middle Eastern tribal floor rug, Af, 130 x 390 cm $80-120
6 Italian gesso and painted Florentine style standard lamp on claw feet, 

crystal and gilt brass top shade section, height 220 cm.
$250-45
0

7 Shelf of biography books, all signed by the authors $30-60
8 Shelf of books includes early hardcover's, some signed by the authors $60-100
9 Large shelf of books includes early, signed by the authors $40-80 
10 Shelf of books includes early and some 19th century $30-60
11 Excellent shelf full of hardcover books, all signed by the authors $80-150
12 Large shelf full of signed authors books of various subject matters $80-150



13 Thomas Bavaria floral fruit set, two Royal Copenhagen square dishes, 
Royal Worcester floral dishes, toothpick holder, Royal Worcester two coffee 
cups and saucers, Wedgwood Ice Rose part coffee set, and others

$50-100

14 Assorted Australian retro pottery vases and bowls, platters, plates etc $30-60
15 Assorted glass wares includes Italian and Scandinavian and plated tray $20-40
16 Darlington glass Frank Thrower Sluggy Bar carafe and large glass bowl and 

collection of plated serviette rings.
$30-60

17 Assorted ceramic plates, bowls, vases and blue glasses, Limoges, caskets 
includes 
Minton Art Deco sandwich plate etc

$40-80

18 Large box of assorted Harrison Bros & Howson plated cutlery $60-100
19 Box of assorted plated cutlery $30-50
20 Box of assorted plated cutlery $30-50
21 Box of assorted plated cutlery $30-50
22 Cut crystal bowl and four coups, Bendigo pottery lidded pot and Japanese bird 

decorated ceramic bowl
$30-60

23 Vintage adjustable metal based dressmaker’s dummy. $60-100
24 Collection of assorted plate ware, condiments, wine pourers and crystal jugs $20-40
25 Persian red wool floor rug, 205 x 162 cm $50-100
26 Framed Chinese erotica print, 75 x 50 cm $20-40
27 D. Tzur signed and numbered Middle Eastern style print, numbered 17/125, 

48 x 68 cm
$20-40

28 Antique Oriental Blackwood two panel bone and mother of pearl inlaid screen 
with 
ebonized part section and bird decorations, 166 x 60 cm.

$400-60
0

29 Gilt scroll hall console with marble top, width 92 cm $200-40
0

30 Pair of Italian gesso cream and gilt bedside cabinets, 68 x 66 cm each $80-120
31 Italian gesso cream and gilt Baroque style mirror, 155 x 117 cm $100-15

0
32 K Rogers (20th century Australian) "|You know there is nothing worse then 

when a friend lets you down" lithograph, numbered and signed and dated 85 
lower right, no 1/6, 50 x 38 cm

$30-50

33 1920's Queensland maple oval shaped cheval mirror, 165 x 60 cm $200-40
0

34 Three Oriental carved bone sculptures. $50-80
35 Pair of Chinese Qing dynasty wine cups, height 5.5 cm $150-20

0
36 Chinese late Qing/early Republic period Blackwood and rosewood heavily 

carved brush pot with figures, landscape and garden, height 15 cm
$600-
1,000

37 Period designed mixed media necklace and pendants with 112 beads $150-20
0

38 Early Republic period Chinese jade carved belt with 18 separate square 
medallions,
 length 80 cm

$500-70
0

39 Pair of carved jade paperweights, lengths 20 cm each $200-30
0



40 Vintage carved ivory brooch depicting a seated male in a boat with a monkey 
and oars, 
5 x 4 cm

$60-80

41 Boxed red and celadon glazed Dog of Fo Chinese soapstone seal $60-80
42 Pair of boxed Chinese soapstone seals $60-80
43 Signed Chinese late Qing/early Republic period silver ring $200-30

0
44 Jade beaded necklace, 108 beads, length 170 cm $350-45

0
45 Signed Chinese late Republic period carved sculpture with figures, 

blossom and mountains, 23 x 18 cm
$800-
1,200

46 Rare Burmese blue amber paperweight, weight 158 grams. $600-80
0

47 Chinese Republic period green jade bird and blossom decorated brush pot, 16 
x 8 cm

$700-90
0

48 Large blue and white Middle Eastern terracotta bowl, diameter 42 cm and 
The Elephant Bernard Portugal bowl, diameter 36 cm

$40-80

49 Israel plated Seder four tier plate with accessories $40-80
50 Retro circular breakfast table and six burnt orange upholstered swivel chairs 

with chrome bases
$100-20
0

51 Vida Pearsons (Australian 1957-) "Eucalyptus Ficitalia" 
coloured linocut signed lower right, No 37/50 with certificate verso, 18 x 18 
cm

$40-60

52 Kerry Gavin (20th century Australian) "Pink Alstnomerias" 
pastel signed lower right, 15 x 17 cm, provenance Town & Country Gallery 
Yarragon

$50-80

53 Early Chinese carved timber door panel decorated with a carp, 24 x 16 cm $60-100
54 Early Chinese carved timber door panel decorated with a carp, 24 x 16 cm $60-100
55 Early Chinese carved timber door panel decorated with phoenix, 34 x 12 cm $60-100
56 Early Chinese carved timber door panel decorated with cranes, 15 x 36 cm $60-100
57 Early Chinese carved timber door panel decorated with cranes, 15 x 27 cm $60-100
58 Five varied size ink drawings, Israel 1973 all signed $30-60
59 Susie Cooper "Glen Mist" milk jug, sugar bowl, coffee cups and saucers and 

Crown Staffordshire floral bouquet and two others
$30-50

60 1930's Roslyn bone china "Moss Rose" 8 place coffee set includes coffee pot, 
some repair.

$50-100

61 Handpainted Paragon floral rack plate, antique blue and gilt with ivory bird 
decorated rack plate, three floral and gilt scalloped edge display plates

$50-100

62 Hamersley "Dresden Spray" six place tea set includes sugar, milk jug, and 
cake tray 
(21 items)

$80-150

63 Crown Staffordshire floral decorated four place tea set $30-60
64 Box with assortment of costume jewellery and plated Melbourne desk top 

chromed calendar
$30-60

65 Cut crystal vase and Scandinavian art glass cake plate $20-40
66 Two Romanian terracotta floral painted bowls with shaped rims, diameters 25 

cm
$20-40

67 Robur plated teapot $30-60



68 Bruno Liljefors- V Berg (19th/20th century Sweden) "Flying Geese" 
oil on board signed lower right, 40 x 84 cm

$300-50
0

69 R Glen 19th century Australian School "River Landscape" 
oil on canvas signed and dated 1911 lower left, 68 x 100 cm

$100-20
0

70 Gilt framed "Treed Landscape" oil on canvas signed lower right, 75 x 100 cm $50-100
71 Bronze figure of a ballerina on point, height 32 cm $250-35

0
72 Bronze figure of a gremlin with his head in his hand, height 27 cm $250-35

0
73 Two Berryman Furniture four panel door sideboards, fitted interior, length 150 

cm each
$200-40
0

74 Wim Kortland (Australian 1923-) "Badger Creek" watercolour, 42 x 60 cm $80-120
75 Hand painted signed C. R. Freeman glass bowl on stand, mottled glass bowl 

on iron stand, modernist Bohemia art glass bowl plus large handled plated tray
$50-80

76 Vintage plated three sconce candelabra. $50-80
77 Vintage Middle Eastern fabric runner $40-60
78 J. R. Charlton (20th century British/Malaya) "Fisherman" 

watercolour signed lower right, circa 1945, 31 x 23 cm
$50-80

79 Attributed to Elizabeth Corbet Yeats (Ireland 1868-1940) "The Presentation" 
colour woodblock signed with monogram lower right, 17 x 13 cm

$50-80

80 Bryson Dade (20th century Australian School) "Seated Islanders" 
watercolour signed and dated 87 lower right, 14 x 20 cm

$50-100

81 Modernist clear and frosted Czechoslovakian crystal vase, and Bohemian cut 
crystal vase, heights 30 and 25 cm

$50-80

82 Late 19th century Welsh USA ebonized and gilt, metal clock with marbleized 
top and column, 29 x 42 cm

$100-15
0

83 Vintage Berryman Furniture quality extension dining table, twelve 
upholstered chairs 
(two are carvers)

$500-80
0

84 Persian Karajan hand knotted cottage weave tribal wool floor runner, in red 
and blue tones, 470 x 118 cm, with certificate and insurance value for $3,000 
24-08-2012.

$400-80
0

85 Gilt brass vintage French style clock with finial top, 54 x 31 cm $150-25
0

86 Cream and gilt vintage Florentine gesso bow fronted chest of drawers with six 
drawers, 
140 x 94 cm

$150 
-250

87 Red art glass vase, height 53 cm, probably Murano. $70-90
88 Bronze figure of a hunter with hound, 46 x 35 cm $650-75

0
89 Modernist design retro dressing table/ desk/hallstand with original light fitting 

and 
mirror back, 183 x 153 cm

$50-100

90 Two ceramic Aztec style vases/pots, made in Portugal, heights 30 and 35 cm $40-80
91 Bronze figure of a modern woman, height 31 cm $250-35

0
92 Box framed antique textile, 52 x 34 cm $50-100
93 Collection of Australian stamps in albums, 

1981-1982-1983-1984-1985-1986-1987-1988-1989
$40-80



94 Collection of Australian stamps in album, 
2000-2001-2002-2003-2004-2005-2006-2007-2008-2010-2011-2012

$80-150

95 Retro satinwood veneer bookcase with drawer and door, 148 x 75 cm $80-150
96 Retro ebonized four sconce candleholder, four retro handled metal and timber 

trays, 
and plated retro basket

$30-60

97 Period mahogany stained extension table, eight upholstered chairs. $200-40
0

98 Persian Izmir Super wool floor rug in crème and brown colours, 250 x 340 cm $150-25
0

99 Rosalie Gascoigne (Australian 1917-99) "Across Town 1991" colour screen 
print, 
No 98/99 signed lower right, numbered lower left, 30.5 x 56 cm, 
provenance Deutscher Menzies Sydney 15-06-2005, lot 1, paid $6,600

$1,800-
2,500

100 Signed Chinese silver dragon cup holder with lid, later glass insert, height 12 
cm

$450-55
0

101 Chinese silver and enamel peacock on timber base, 18 x 17 cm $450-55
0

102 Pair of Art Nouveau salt cellars with clear, green and amethyst coloured glass 
cellar bowls, ornate decorated plated stands in clover shape, widths 13 cm

$60-100

103 Antique ruby overlay gilt and bird decorated signed Joseph Ahne perfume 
decanter with decorated stopper, height 22 cm

$500-70
0

104 Pair of early Lalique or Lalique style fox and duck decorated blue menu 
holders, 5.5 x 4 cm

$60-100

105 Lalique candleholder Chandelier - Volutes, model No 2120, circa 1934, signed 
frosted and clear, height 20 cm, width 11.5 cm

$900-
1,200

106 Three early boxes of Jean Patou "Joy" Paris perfume bottles, one nearly full $60-100
107 Israeli Keramos multi coloured vase, height 26 cm. $50-80
108 Art Deco boxed Worth Paris France blue Lalique perfume bottle with contents 

in skyscraper style, height 8 cm
$120-16
0

109 Two Art Deco style boxed Lanvin perfume bottles, Pretexte and My Sin $30-60
110 1900's Moser glass amber, gilt and clear perfume bottle with stopper, antique 

gilt and bone? Decorated jewellery casket with silk interior, minor repairs
$60-100

111 Two English sterling silver hallmarked napkin rings, total weight 49 grams $40-60
112 Lindshammar Sweden retro signed art glass block shaped bowl, 9 x 8 cm $30-50
113 Cased Seiko Rainbow vintage 1970's ladies watch and a pair of West German 

bauble drop earrings
$100-15
0

114 18 ct gold hallmarked 750 yellow and white gold designer bracelet containing 
98 brilliant cut diamonds, total estimated weight approximately 2 cts, bracelet 
weight 37.67 grams.

$1,400-
1,600

115 Late 19th century Royal Worcester griffin twin handled exhibition vase, 
signed ER 
(Edward Raby) with pink ground, floral decorated body centre, 
with mask lower base section, height 40 cm

$900-
1,200

116 18 ct white gold diamond and sapphire necklace featuring 26 oval cut Ceylon 
sapphires in four claw setting, 16.70 ct total combined weight, 6.0 x 4.0 mm, 
medium blue colour, 104 round brilliant cut diamonds in grain and bezel 
settings, 1.38 ct total combined weight, 2.0 mm, VS2/SI1 clarity, colour F/G, 
insurance value $49,900, 13-07-2016.

$7,800-
8,800



117 Handmade 18 ct white gold diamond emerald pendant featuring heart shaped 
natural Columbian emerald set in four claws, 12.25 ct weight, 16.4 x 14.2 
mm, included clarity, 
vivid intense light green colour, 65 round brilliant cut diamonds set around 
centre stone and in bail of pendant, approximately 1.24 ct total combined 
weight, VS clarity, colour G, on a cultured pearl necklace(47 pearls) slightly 
pinkish colour, 8.5 mm with excellent lustre with 18 ct white gold clasp, 
insurance value $59,900

$9,500-
10,500

118 Set of six Harlequin stemmed crystal shot glasses with clear stems $60-90
119 Victorian sterling silver Kings pattern spoon and American sterling silver 

serving spoon, 
total combined weight 190 grams

$60-120

120 Retro blue glass jug, swizzle stick and six shaped tumblers $30-50
121 M. Lewin "The Paper Boy" oil on canvasboard signed, titled and dedicated on 

reverse, 
signed with initials M.L. lower left, 40 x 30 cm

$30-60

122 Pair of rare 19th century Worcester cream and gilt centre vases on scroll bases,
 three section shell centre, trumpet shaped tops, heights 23.5 cm, Af on rim to 
one.

$200-30
0

123 Antique French cranberry art glass, probably Baccarat vase on four scroll feet 
with gilt highlights, height 25 cm, provenance Moorabool Gallery Geelong, 
height 25 cm

$500-80
0

124 Czechoslovakian art glass vase with spiral pattern, height 16 cm $30-60
125 Butterscotch Bakelite beaded necklace with gold or gilt clasp, length 62 cm $150-25

0
126 18 ct yellow gold IWC (Schaffhausen) ladies gold watch, model 4105, 

case number 2258486 with full certificate and receipts from Drummonds & 
Co, 30-04-1982.

$500-80
0

127 Art Deco brown, black and gilt glass vase, height 23 cm. $60-100
128 Pair of Wiener Werkstatte style Austrian copper and enamel inlaid cylindrical 

shaped 
footed vases, heights 23 cm

$300-50
0

129 Lorenz 18 ct white gold and diamond mounted ladies watch with square face, 
matt white gold band, total combined weight 52 grams,

$3,400-
3,800

130 Designer gilt and crystal pendant and chain $400-50
0

131 18 ct white gold, ruby and diamond pair of earrings featuring two oval natural 
cut rubies, 
and fifty round brilliant cut diamonds, total combined weight 0.74 ct, clarity 
S!!, colour G, rubies with gemstone reports by Klapner's, Insurance valuation 
from Marek Diug dated 02/05/2016 for $32,800

$5,500-
6,500

132 18 ct white gold, diamond and Columbian emerald of ring, featuring centre 
medium green Columbian emerald, 2.76 ct known weight, (10.1 x 7.4 x 6.3 
mm) 
and baguette cut diamonds set on shoulders of ring , total diamond carat 
weight 32 pts, tapered shank, insurance value 9-11-2016 for $12,800

$3,200-
3,800



133 18 ct white gold, diamond and Columbian emerald pair of earrings, featuring 
two emerald cut Columbian emeralds, 2.60 ct total combined weight (7.5 x 5.6 
mm) included in clarity, colour medium vivid green, two emerald cut and two 
tapered baguette cut diamonds in claw set, 0.50 ct total combined weight, VS 
clarity, colour F, insurance value 10-08-2016 for $17,500

$3,000-
4,000

134 Pair 18 ct white gold, diamond and Thailand sapphire earrings, featuring stud 
style, petal shaped with centre Thailand sapphires in claw setting, brilliant cut 
approximately 3.8 ct total combined weight, surrounded by six brilliant cut 
grain set diamonds, 6 pts approximately combined, clarity, VS/SI, colour H, 
total combined diamond weight approximately 72 pts, insurance value by 
Klepner's Ronnie Bauer (no 234570_6, for $9,500

$2,800-
3,400

135 18 ct yellow gold, platinum ruby and diamond ring featuring oval natural cut 
Burmese ruby, 2.27 ct weight (9.88 x 7.84 x 3.79 mm), red colour and heat 
treated as per gemstone report 
by Klepner's 11-11-2015, two round brilliant cut diamonds set in shoulders of 
ring, 0.22 ct total combined weight, SI clarity, colour G, Insurance valuation 
from Marek Diug dated 11/07/2016 for $17,500

$4,400-
5,400

136 18 ct white gold, diamond and aquamarine ring, featuring oval cut natural 
aquamarine in four claw setting, 14.20 ct weight (19.25 x 12.70 mm) VVS 
clarity, colour medium blue, 48 round brilliant cut diamonds in claw setting 
around centre stone and in shoulders of ring, 0.72 ct total combined weight, Si 
clarity, F/G colour, insurance value dated 13/08/2015 for $11,500

$2,800-
3,400

137 Pair of 18 ct white gold diamond and tanzanite earrings, featuring two oval cut 
tanzanite's, 7.92 ct total combined weight, 11.08 x 9.09 mm, medium blue 
violet colour, 38 round brilliant cut diamonds, 0.65 ct total combined weight, 
Si clarity, colour G, insurance value $21,500, 12-12-2016

$4,500-
5,500

138 18 ct white gold diamond and tanzanite ring, featuring centre round brilliant 
cut tanzanite 
in four claw setting, 5.30 ct weight, 10.2 mm, Vs clarity, vivid medium violet 
blue colour, 
14 round brilliant cut diamonds set around centre stone, 1.04 ct total combined 
weight, Si clarity, colour G, insurance value $15,900, 12-12-2016.

$3,400-
4,000

139 18 ct white gold diamond and tanzanite pendant on white gold necklet 
featuring oval brilliant cut natural tanzanite set in eight claws, 52 ct weight, 
11.08 x 9.09 mm (26.29 x 20.6 x 12.7 mm), violet colour, GIA report number 
7198692239, 9 round brilliant cut diamonds, 0.50 ct total combined weight, 
P1 clarity, colour G/H, insurance value $281,000, 27-04-2016

$40,000-
42,000

140 Lalique signed 1921 art glass frosted Chicoree bowl with early marks, model 
No 3213, diameter 22 cm, height 9 cm

$900-
1,200

141 Bronze figure of a abstract thin female, height 35 cm $200-30
0

142 Tanya Green Phillip Island signed blue and amethyst art glass vase, height 27 
cm

$50-80

143 Three sterling silver bracelets/bangles, weight 25 grams in total $40-60
144 18 ct gold and diamond ring and silver and cubic zirconia ring, total weight 3 

grams
$100-15
0

145 9 ct gold chain, weight 6 grams $100-15
0

146 Five assorted sterling silver chains $30-60
147 9 ct gold Creole diamond earrings, weight 4 grams $50-80



148 Pair of Art Nouveau gilt brass German twin sconce wall candleholders $60-100
149 Antique black lacquer and mother of pearl foliate decorated tray with brass 

handle, 
diameter 26 cm

$30-60

150 Signed 1963 European copper wall panel of a lady sniffing flowers, 28 x 19 
cm

$30-60

151 Miriam Schapiro standing carved timber nude female, signed and dated 1983 
on base, 
height 45 cm

$150-20
0

152 Wykeham Perry (Australian 1936-) "Beneath the Waterfall" 
oil on board signed and dated 83 lower left, 60 x 30 cm

$250-35
0

153 Wykeham Perry (Australian 1936-) "A Wandering Stream" 
oil on board signed and dated 83 lower right, 46 x 34 cm

$250-35
0

154 Don Shiel retro pewter large bowl, diameter 28 cm $50-100
155 Retro Modernist ebonized seven sconce candleholder plus a pair of Mulga 

wood carved candlesticks
$30-60

156 Retro Solimene Vietri Italy handpainted fish and starfish decorated ceramic 
bowl, 
diameter 26 cm

$30-50

157 Designer art glass centre bowl, diameter 50 cm $30-60
158 Retro Parker two leaf extension dining table and six upholstered chairs plus 

four door sideboard, length 244 cm, table length 270 cm.
$300-60
0

159 Oriental red lacquer and gilt fruit bowl/charger, diameter 45 cm $40-60
160 Rupert Charles Wulsten Bunny (Australian 1864-1947) 

"Mount Kosciuszko from Tintaldra" sketch circa 1926, oil on board, 14.5 x 
22.5 cm. Provenance: Private collection Melbourne, please note this art work 
was consigned and listed for Menzies Art auction sale March-April 2017 with 
a $3,800 reserve and a $4,000-5,000 estimate, due to an urgent sale required 
by the owner it was consigned to our February auction.

$3,500-
4,500

161 Quality early 20th century African timber carving of an elder with numerous 
children 
on a timber backing, height 46 cm

$50-100

162 Achatit Germany African wall mask, 33 x 26 cm. $50-80
163 Judy Cassab (Australian 1920-2015) "Portrait of Charles Blackman, from Life 

2002" 
in on paper signed and dated 2002 lower right, 29 x 20 cm

$400-60
0

164 20th century Australian School "Sill Life with Guitar" mixed media panel, 49 
x 38 cm

$100-20
0

165 20th century Australian School "Sill Life with Fruit" mixed media panel, 49 x 
38 cm

$100-20
0

166 Antique Japanese export ware umbrella stand with floral decorated body, 
height 65 cm

$40-80

167 Persian hand knotted wool floor rug, with medallions,135 x 200 cm $100-15
0

168 Unusual green art glass decanter/perfume bottle, height 17 cm $40-60
169 Kosta Boda artist signed green satin art glass vase with original blue glass 

stopper, 
height 28 cm

$80-150



170 Pair of retro Nybro Sweden three sconce frosted glass candleholders designed 
by Paul Isling, 20 x 18 cm

$80-120

171 Toucan Glass Studio Australia art glass footed comport in blue opalescent and 
clear, 
diameter 24 cm

$30-50

172 Late Deco gilt Orven Deluxe mans manual winder watch $40-80
173 Six silver rings, some with stones, one marked Catanachs, total weight of 

rings 22 grams
$30-60

174 Givenchy gilt designer costume necklace with original fabric case $30-50
175 Hallmarked sterling silver necklace and matching bracelet $30-50
176 Multi coloured semi precious stone necklace with silver clasp, beaded stone 

necklace, 
800 silver leaf brooch, blue Delft and silver bracelet

$50-100

177 Rare coloured 1950's Hall & Keane design England Marilyn Munroe puzzle 
post card, 
made in England Blisters Pat No 8410391, 16 x 10 cm

$250-35
0

178 Chinese Cloisonné miniature bonsai style planter, trees and birds, 10 x 8 cm, 
plus bronze miniature stage, height 9 cm, pottery polar bear, 12 x 9 cm

$100-15
0

179 Early coral beaded necklace with later clasp, length 64 cm $250-35
0

180 Red beaded amber necklace (54 beads) $200-30
0

181 Vintage red amber beaded necklace and matching earrings $50-80
182 Early plated jewellery casket $30-50
183 Assorted vintage items includes gilt hand mirrors and jewellery plus ladies 

gold watch presented to R. Rosen by the Fitzroy Football Club Queen 
Carnival 1933 and two gold earrings

$40-60

184 Georg Jensen plated standing barometer, designed by Andreas Mikkelsen, 
diameter 12 cm

$40-60

185 George Schreiber (Belgium/USA 1904-1977) "From Arkansas 1941" 
etching signed lower right, 33 x 24 cm

$40-80

186 Art Deco signed ballerina on point, height 39 cm $400-50
0

187 After Chiparus bronze figure of an Art Deco dancer on marble base, height 50 
cm

$500-60
0

188 Two cased Unc Queen Elizabeth II, 60th birthday medals 1986- The Queen 
Mother 85th birthday 1985 medal, 90th birthday medal 1990, The Royal 
Wedding medal 23rd July 1986, 1987-88 First Fleet medal, Buckingham 
Palace - The Queens Gallery gilt medallion, Salisbury Cathedral solid proof 
silver gilt medallion, Australian Captain Cook 1970 
cased uncirculated 50 cent coin (9)

$60-100

189 Envelope of stamps three First Day Covers $5 Australian uncirculated coins, 
Australian Open 1905-2005, 150th anniversary Eureka Stockade & $5 silver 
dollars x 2, Olympic Sports $5 coin -2000 plus 2--6 Commonwealth $5 coin 
and first day cover

$60-80

190 Boxed 50th anniversary coronation Queen Elizabeth II Australia 1953-2003 
silver proof 50 cent -18.24 grams, plus two cased 1982 Australian $10 silver 
proof Commonwealth Games, weight 40 grams

$80-150



191 Cased Salisbury Cathedral silver proof medallion, 34 grams, cased Morgan 
Mint 999 fine silver USA 2003 silver eagle, 103 silver

$50-80

192 Cased 1996 United Kingdom 70th birthday silver proof crown, 28.28 grams 
plus cased 
USA John F Kennedy 1961-2011, 24 kt gold plated 1/4 dollar, 1/2 dollar and 
USA gold plated The New Royal Family 1/2 dollar

$80-150

193 Australian Ashes limited edition 0777/8000 First Day cover 2006-07 plus $1 
coin, ER coronation 2005 First Day Cover and 50 cent coin, two Australian 
1995 Unc 1 dollar coins, $1 1986 Cook Islands, Queen Mother 1985 
commemorative medal

$30-60

194 Assorted six vintage cigarette lighters $40-80
195 Australian mixed date pennies and half pennies, total weight 1783 grams of 

copper
$80-150

196 Large collection of mixed world coins, some silver, total weight 2600 grams $80-150
197 Australian 30 x 50 cent mixed date coins, 1951 Australian florin EF, USA 

silver half dollar 1967 EF
$30-50

198 Assorted medallions some silver, Australian $1 notes etc $20-40
199 Hallmarked Birmingham sterling silver foliate and scroll decorated brush, 

mirror and comb.
$60-100

200 Three bronze Israeli medallions on timber paintings. $50-80
201 Bea Edwards (Nambooka) (20th century Australian Aboriginal) "Aboriginal 

Motifs" 
gauche signed and dated 1998 lower right, 20 x 28 cm.

$30-60

202 Bea Edwards ( Nambooka) (20th century Australian Aboriginal) "Goanna's & 
Fauna" 
oil on canvas signed and dated 1999 lower right, 41 x 30 cm.

$60-100

203 Bea Edwards (Nambooka) (20th century Australian Aboriginal) "Bird and 
Swamp" screen-print signed lower right, dated lower left, 19 x 19 cm

$20-40

204 Two retro purple glass genie style bottles with stoppers, heights 57 cm $30-60
205 Signed Jasper Knight (Australian 1978-) Singapore book 12-09-11 

with signed drawing of a tug boat, 49 x 25 cm
$150-25
0

206 Jasper Knight (Australian 1978-) "The Fast & Furious" signed book $40-60
207 Signed Jasper Knight (Australian 1978-) 2007 Trademark Theme series 

catalogue
$30-50

208 1920's German Otto Dix style ink and wash study of clowns and Misfits, 15 x 
13 cm

$80-150

209 Signed John Coburn, Australia Galleries catalogue plus Charles Blackman 
signed 
Silhouette catalogue

$60-80

210 Signed late 19th/early 20th century European woodblock, probably 
William Nicholson of Charles Dickens, 25 x 19 cm

$50-100

211 Anthony Lister signed memories not included art program $40-80
212 Signed Adam Cullen independent judiciary (Mothers Milk) 2011 art program $120-16

0
213 Signed Margaret Olley "Still Life & Interior" 2005 art catalogue program $150-25

0



214 Three Tivoli theatre programme "The Merchant of Venice 1955", "As you like 
it 1953", 
"The Taming of the Shrew 1955"signed by Katherine Hepburn and Sir Robert 
Helpmann

$300-50
0

215 Signed exhibition programs Fred Cress, Judy Cassab, Charles Blackman and 
Jasper Knight

$80-120

216 Colin Lanceley "The Gaudi" signed and dated 2010 art catalogue program $20-40
217 Linacre 20th century Australian School "River Landscape" 

oil on board signed and dated 68 lower left, 60 x 68 cm
$30-60

218 20th century Australian School signed "Swamp Birds" oil on panel, 90 x 67 
cm

$50-100

219 Islander hide and rope drum, height 40 cm $80-150
220 Donald Friend Art Gallery NSW retrospective 1915-89 poster, 90 x 60 cm $20-30
221 Bohemia art glass red glass bell, bowl, vase and jug $30-60
222 French set of six clear and ruby glass glasses. $30-50
223 Pink art glass bowl, diameter 33 cm. $40-60
224 Signed Czechoslovakia Art Deco clear and frosted footed bowl, diameter 33 

cm.
$40-60

225 Assorted art glass and ceramic vases $20-40
226 Vintage Cecmanische Artische Italy dragon, Dog of Fo and foliate ceramic 

lidded urn, 
height 42 cm

$60-100

227 Two art glass tangerine coloured vases $30-60
228 Two Murano amethyst coloured bowls and two handled baskets $20-40
229 Murano smoky and clear art glass bowl and Whitefriars purple art glass vase $20-40
230 Two purple art glass bowls, large Art Deco lilac art glass bowl plus 

Art Deco amethyst bowl, diameter 29 cm. minor Af
$30-50

231 Joshua Hall (20th century Australian) "Red Mirror 1" mixed media on board 
signed and dated 2001 on reverse, exhibited Crossing Border, 162 x 122 cm

$150-25
0

232 Modernist design Czechoslovakian crystal vase, height 35 cm $40-60
233 Japanese blue and white Edo period signed bowl with floral and leaf 

decorations, 
21.5 x 10 cm

$300-40
0

234 Schneider blue mottled art glass comport with yellow and black column, 
black marble base with blue and yellow shaped glass balls on base of comport, 
30 x 16 cm

$900-
1,200

235 19th/20th century Japanese Meiji period bronze figure of a lady, height 32 cm $200-40
0

236 Late Chinese Qing dynasty Famille Rose vase, height 32 cm $250-35
0

237 Antique T Gaunt & Co London and Melbourne brass and metal 
Anemometer in original walnut case (measures wind and air speeds)

$100-20
0

238 Rare Song dynasty handled celadon glazed funerary urn, minor repairs and 
damages,
 height 33 cm

$400-80
0

239 Antique blue Willow Ware circular charger, possibly Chinese, diameter 38 cm $50-80
240 Art Deco black glass bowl with gilt edges and enamel decoration of daisies, 

27 x 21 cm.
$60-100

241 Orange and red handled Fat Lava West Germany pottery jug, height 36 cm $30-50



242 Cyples pottery England Embossa Ware jardinière in Oriental style, height 24 
cm

$30-60

243 Don Wreford large pink art glass bowl in free style signed and dated 98, 25 x 
15 cm

$120-18
0

244 Bronze figure of a mother and child, height 26 cm $200-30
0

245 Antique style signed bronze bear on a marble base, 14 x 19 cm $350-45
0

246 1930's Moorcroft blue ground orchid decorated bowl with label, diameter 38 
cm

$1,000-
1,400

247 Moorcroft blue ground finches large vase, height 22 cm, with label. $800-
1,000

248 Bronze figure of a lady kneeling, height 30 cm $250-35
0

249 Japanese exhibition size Meiji period Satsuma vase decorated with birds, 
foliate and blossom in one cameo and foliate surrounds, height 64 cm

$500-80
0

250 Greg Irvine (Australian 1947-) "The Fan" screen-print signed lower right, 
artists proof, 
75 x 56 cm

$60-120

251 Amethyst coloured Murano Italy art glass bowl, length 55 cm. $80-150
252 Retro German Fat Lava red and beige umbrella stand, height 55 cm. $80-120
253 Retro medal fish decorated candleholder, 31 x 28 cm $30-40
254 Greg Irvine (Australian 1947-) "Tea Pots" screen-print signed lower right, 

artists proof, 
75 x 56 cm

$60-120

255 Fat Lava retro umbrella stand, height 53 cm $50-100
256 Oriental fruitwood and lacquer, probably antique metal bound storage chest, 

with side handles, drop front drawer/door, 82 x 110 x 47 cm
$300-60
0

257 Vintage Persian red and blue medallion decorated rug with foliate decorations, 
260 x 360 cm

$300-60
0

258 W Kras 20th century Australian "Hydrangeas" oil on board signed lower right, 
44 x 34 cm

$50-100

259 19th/20th century Australian "Roses" oil on canvas, 49 x 40 cm $40-60
260 Set of six Edwardian walnut carved chairs $120-18

0
261 Italian gilt Baroque style overmantel mirror, 155 x 110 cm $300-60

0
262 Vintage gilt twin figure vintage clock, height 71 cm $100-15

0
263 John Stanesco (Australian 1946- ) "Melbourne Street Scene" 

oil on board signed lower right, 40 x 48 cm, provenance Ballarat Rotary Art 
Show 1969.

$60-120

264 Shorter Staffordshire floral pottery jug and Green depression glass bowl $30-50
265 Black and floral Showa period Japanese porcelain coffee set. $50-80
266 Boxed set of splayds, brass and enamel candleholder, hand shaped bronze 

ashtray, 
assorted ceramics etc

$30-60

267 Johnson Brothers gilt and cream six place dinner setting. $30-60



268 Period mirror backed mahogany display cabinet with mirror back, 122 x 90 
cm

$200-30
0

269 Rare Chinese Qing dynasty signed figure and landscape watercolour on silk, 
86 x 40 cm

$900-1,2
00

270 Japanese School "Bare Trees" pencil signed lower left, 37 x 46 cm $50-100
271 Art Deco chest of five drawers in walnut veneer with stunning 

Bakelite and metal handles, 122x 100 cm approximately
$300-50
0

272 Bronze figure of a Mary with child, height 60 cm. $600-70
0

273 Judy De Jong (20th century Australian) "Beach Scene, Sorrento" 
watercolour signed lower right, provenance Fox's Gallery Healesville 1961.

$50-100

274 Lance J. Whitely (Australian 1929-) "Souvenir of Sorrento 1979" 
pen, crayon and wash signed lower left, titled verso, 15 x 34 cm

$100-20
0

275 Two sets of Bohemia red and clear stemmed glasses, total 12 $30-60
276 Six assorted glass paperweights $30-50
277 Five assorted glass paperweights $30-50
278 Five assorted glass paperweights $30-50
279 Three sets of Bohemia red and clear stemmed glasses, total 18 $50-100
280 Two vintage ceramic floral bouquets, costume jewellery and English ceramic 

basket
$30-50

281 Royal Worcester egg coddlers in original box $30-60
282 24 piece WMF Art Deco design dessert set for six includes forks, spoons, tea 

spoons and knives
$40-80

283 Aynsley fruit decorated cake plate, Royal Doulton Shakespeare rack plate and 
others

$30-60

284 Limoges rack plates, and other collectable plates, assorted tea cups and plates, 
Villeroy & Boch condiment set etc

$30-60

285 Shelf full of assorted cut crystal drinking glasses and coloured glasses $30-60
286 Art glass chess set with glass and mixed media chess pieces, circa 1992 by 

Denise Sullivan (Australian 1958-2001)
$150-20
0

287 Retro West German pottery vase, height 40 cm $40-60
288 Nest of three vintage mahogany tables with glass inserts $40-80
289 Antique carved back walnut ladies chair with grey velvet upholstery, and 

BADA seal
$100-15
0

290 Antique cedar ladies chair with green velvet upholstery $80-120
291 Cut crystal decanter and crystal plated biscuit barrel $40-60
292 Vintage mahogany coffee and lamp table. $120-15

0
293 Vintage pink and floral Capodimonte cherub topped large ceramic casket, 31 x 

43 cm.
$100-15
0

294 20th century Greek School "Greek Village" oil on board signed lower right, 35 
x 43 cm

$100-15
0

295 Italian Capodimonte figural jardinière and pedestal, height 130 cm. $200-30
0

296 Peter Hillier (Australian 1939- ) "Geilston Bay" watercolour signed lower left, 
65 x 58 cm, provenance Strickland Gallery, Hobart, private collection 
Melbourne.

$300-50
0

297 Pair of Italian figural ceramic vases and centre bowl, one AF, heights 32 and 
22 cm

$50-100



298 Ornate antique style Florentine gilt hall and cream painted hall table/ desk, 
width 135 cm.

$200-30
0

299 Mary Mathewson (20th century Australian) "Black Swans 1990" 
pastel signed lower right, 27 x 36 cm, provenance Sorrento Gallery 1990.

$30-60

300 V. Lynch 20th century Australian School "Floral Still Life in Vase"
oil on board signed lower right, 50 x 40 cm

$50-100

301 Pair of Art Nouveau silver plated candlesticks, both stamped with makers 
details, 
probably Austrian/German, height 25 cm

$60-100

302 Early Art Deco Wiener Werkstatte/Hagenauer gilt metal figure and animal 
decorated casket with timber lining, 14 x 9 x 5 cm

$150-25
0

303 Early Art Deco Wiener Werkstatte/Hagenauer casket with velvet interior 
lining, 
signed on base, 13 x 9 x 5 cm

$150-25
0

304 Signed Germany Meissen style floral handpainted footed comport with 
encrusted 
floral exterior, scroll footed base, 20 x 18 cm

$60-100

305 Art Nouveau gilt and foliate scroll lidded European casket, 13 x 10 cm $80-120
306 Early 20th century Royal Doulton foliate china vase with gilt highlights, 

height 29 cm
$400-50
0

307 Italian floral and gilt ceramic vase, 25 x 35 cm $30-60
308 Three early and antique sterling silver fob watches $60-120
309 10 ct gold hallmarked Waltham fob watch, total weight 35 grams $150-25

0
310 Antique Elgin USA gold plated fob watch $50-80
311 Early 9 ct gold fob chain, weight 20 grams $100-20

0
312 Signed Mexico Taxco sterling silver bangle, weight 2 grams $30-60
313 Timex Expedition ladies watch $30-60
314 Five assorted 9 ct gold rings, total combined weight 4 grams $60-100
315 Pair of vintage glass and gilt earrings, cameo brooch, two strands of pearls, 

green and silver necklace and pendant and sterling silver fob watch
$60-120

316 Pair of early Dresden floral encrusted ceramic candleholders, and pierced 
floral painted and encrusted footed bowl, width 25 cm, candleholder 10 cm

$60-100

317 Signed Art Nouveau gilt casket by S Pelz Germany with scroll feet and lid, 13 
x 12 cm

$80-120

318 Two pairs of Vintage Italian Florentine green, red and brass bookends and red 
hide and 
brass bookends

$30-60

319 Early Australian Aboriginal carved boomerang and carved timber snake $50-80
320 Early Australian Aboriginal carved and incised hunting club with original 

price in pencil 
5 shillings and 6 pence, length 38 cm

$50-100

321 Two large albums of mint Australian, Nauru, Papua New Guinea, USA, 
Christmas Islands, Norfolk Islands stamps, many in large blocks, some high 
value stamps up to $10 each

$150-30
0

322 Daisy Wood (20th century Australian) "Floral still Life" watercolour signed 
lower right, 
32 x 26 cm

$50-100



323 W. S. Tomlinson 19th century European School "The Castle on the Rocks" oil 
on canvas signed and dated 1911 lower left, 54 x 85 cm, some damages to 
canvas, ornate gilt frame.

$100-30
0

324 Muriel Ingevics (20th century Australian) “Cyclamen” screen print, No 22/24, 
signed lower right, image size 51 x 31 cm

$40-80

325 Ornate antique style gilt hall console with ornate stretcher base, width 122 cm $300-50
0

326 Pair of Italian signed Bassano ceramic table lamps with shades $100-15
0

327 Scandinavian untitled etching signed and dated lower right, No 9/40 lower 
left, 30 x 17 cm.

$30-50

328 Two oil boards "Farmhouses" by Val Walton and "Misty Morn" by Nora 
Jacklin

$30-60

329 20th century Balinese School "Sill Life" Made Punia mixed media signed and 
titled 
Bali lower right, 16 x 12 cm and Australian School mixed media, untitled, 
signed and dated 97, 23 x 19 cm

$30-60

330 Ebonized and green pair of cast iron poodle bookstands $30-60
331 Two Chinese blue and white censers, diameters 22 and 15 cm $80-120
332 2 Chinese blue and white two large dishes, diameters 30 and 29 cm $80-150
333 Jane Annois 20th century School green incised scroll patterned jug, signed on 

base
$30-60

334 Boxed canteen of plated and mother of pearl handled cutlery set by 
Rogers in Irene pattern, 44 pieces.

$100-15
0

335 Scandinavian School "Fagel" etching signed and dated lower right, 
No 5/40 lower left, 25 x 30 cm.

$40-60

336 3 Early Chinese polychrome lotus flower on a stand, height 14 cm $200-30
0

337 Republic period Chinese jade Dog of Fo and gilt decorated axe style emblem, 
12 x 12 cm

$250-35
0

338 Boxed framed handpainted artwork by Mondocherry and box framed musical 
butterflies

$30-60

339 Four boxed limited edition Sheaffer pen desk sets with stands $40-60
340 Collection of Australian stamps in album, 

2002-2004-1992-1995-2000-1992-1996 
plus two other stamp books

$40-60

341 Antique framed lithographic print Tigridia Conchiflora by Alfred Adlard $20-40
342 Retro marble vase with tiger decorations, height 36 cm. $50-80
343 1920's German Otto Dix style figures in café ink on paper, 10 x 14 cm $80-150
344 1920's German Otto Dix style "Rose Blondel Café" mixed media signed and 

dated lower right, 29 x 20 cm
$400-60
0

345 Art Deco Orrefors Vicke Lindstrand perfume bottle number L1878-2 with 
etched 
Eve with apple and serpent lower black base, total height with stopper 13 cm

$200-30
0

346 Murano clear with gilt foil and blue egg shaped paperweight, height 14 cm $60-120
347 Retro Swedish crystal Skruf green glass and pewter decanter/perfume with 

circular face decoration to front, fully signed and numbered on base, original 
foil label, height 16 cm

$80-120



348 Scottish Strathearn glass paperweight with millefiori decorations and blue and 
green 
foliate interior, clear glass body, in dome shape, height 10 cm

$40-60

349 Two sets of boxed Splayds $20-40
350 German plated candlesticks and boxed spoons etc $20-40
351 Nikon Kogaku Tokyo binoculars and Spencer Buffalo USA binoculars $40-60
352 Vintage Middle Eastern two square mini/prayer rugs $40-60
353 Vintage Middle Eastern hand knotted camel bag $60-100
354 Signed first edition soft cover books, mainly biographies, full shelf. $30-60
355 Collection of  Australian stamps in albums 

1990-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99, most in albums, having face value of $40 
plus each

$60-100

356 Sadanobu Hasegawa 19th century Japanese School "Warrior Sasaki 
Takatsuna" 
linocut print 39 x 20 cm

$60-100

357 Vintage circular topped cream painted coffee table with splay legs and lion 
paw feet

$30-60

358 Art Deco blue glass Czechoslovakian decanter with stopper, height 19 cm $40-60
359 1960's Geoffrey Baxter Whitefriars aqua bark decorated cylindrical shaped 

vase, 
height 15 cm

$60-120

360 Murano art glass mantle clock with blue chequered face and millefiori 
decorated 
face and base, 11 x 11 cm

$60-120

361 Signed Selkirk art glass Scotland paperweight 1989, clear and blue and 
mother of pearl nautilus decorations, globular shaped, height 8 cm

$40-60

362 Caithness signed Sorcerers Apprentice Scotland, height 8 cm $40-60
363 Signed 1970's Australian art glass perfume bottle Ditchfield style in blue and 

gilt lustre, height 12 cm
$60-120

364 Clear glass Tapio Wirkkala Italia iceberg vase with label and a wave style 
clear art glass vase, heights 17 and 15 cm

$40-80

365 Bohemian blue and clear cut crystal centre bowl, diameter 29 cm, minor rim 
chips

$30-50

366 Cut glass decanter, cut glass vase Af and three circular glass and crystal 
platters

$20-40

THANK	
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  ATTENDING	
  -­‐	
  OUR	
  NEXT	
  AUCTION	
  IS	
  ON	
  MONDAY	
  667	
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  2017,

QUALITY	
  SINGLE	
  ITEMS	
  OR	
  COLLECTIONS	
  CAN	
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  BE	
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  FOR	
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PLEASE	
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  US	
  FOR	
  FURTHER	
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  OR	
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  OUR	
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  TO	
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  .


